WYUU MONEY MACHINE CONTEST RULES

These rules apply to the Money Machine contest ("Contest") conducted by Beasley Media Group, LLC d/b/a WYUU ("Station"). In addition, the General Contest Rules posted at <u>www.925maxima.com</u> apply to this Contest. If there is a conflict between the General Contest Rules and the Rules for this Contest, the Rules for this Contest shall control.

1. HOW TO ENTER

- a. The Contest will begin on February 28, 2020 and end on February 28, 2020.
- b. **ON SITE**: To enter on-site, visit a participating Metro by T-Mobile location (each a "Remote Event") as listed below to obtain an official entry form (available while supplies last), legibly hand write your first name and last name, complete address, city, state, zip code, telephone number (including area code), and date of birth on an official entry form and place the completed entry form in the dedicated collection box. All entries must be received by the end of the Remote Event as listed below. Entries submitted may not be acknowledged or returned. Failure to provide all required information may result in disqualification. Only one (1) entry per person, per Remote Event.

February 28, 2020 Remote Event: 1628 Gulf to Bay Blvd., Clearwater, Florida beginning at 12N ET and ending at 1P ET.

February 28, 2020 Remote Event: 11200 E. MLK Blvd., Ste. 105, Seffner, Florida beginning at 5P ET and ending at 6P ET.

c. There will be up to a total of twenty-five (25) Prize winners (five (5) per Remote Event) selected in the Contest.

2. ELIGIBILITY RESTRICTIONS

a. This Contest is open to all Station listeners who are 18 years of age or older as of the date of entry into the Contest, who are legal US residents and reside in Florida, except where prohibited by law. Winners must possess a valid, government-issued ID and show proof of residency to verify eligibility.

3. PRIZES

- a. Up to five (5) Prizes. Approximate Retail Value ("ARV") of each Prize will depend on the outcome of the winner's time in the "Money Machine." Money Machine Rules and Regulations:
 - Clothes must be tucked in at all times when inside the Money Machine.
 - Only hands and arms may be used to grab the paper in the Money Machine.
 - Each winner will have ninety-two (92) seconds; Station will be the sole timekeeper in this Contest
 - There will be up to a total of two-hundred and fifty (\$250) dollars in cash, mixed with in with other papers at the start of each Remote Event.
 - Money Machine will be emptied and refilled before every winner's attempt.
 - Each winner will only have one (1) attempt inside the Money Machine
 - Any winner who does not follow the Station's rules and regulations will be disqualified at the sole discretion of the Station and will not win any Prize amount.
- b. All prizes or prize certificates must be claimed at the office of the Station located at 9721 Executive Center Drive N. Suite 200, Saint Petersburg, FL 33702 Monday-Friday, during

regular business hours and excluding holidays. Prize or prize certificate must be claimed within thirty (30) days of winning. Failure to claim prize by the specified time will result in forfeiture of the prize. It is the winner's sole responsibility to claim the Prize or prize certificate within the timeline provided in these Official Rules. Do we need this paragraph?

4. SELECTION OF WINNERS

a. Up to five (5) Prize winners will be selected on-site at each Remote Event in a Stationconducted random drawing from all eligible on-site entries received at the time of each random drawing beginning ten (10) minutes following the start time of each Remote Event and continuing every ten (10) minutes thereafter until a total of five (5) Prize winners have been selected as listed below.

Potential winners' names will be announced on-site promptly following the drawing. If a winner does not present themselves within five (5) minutes of the first announcement regardless of the reason, Station reserves the right, but not the obligation, to disqualify that selected winner and select the next winner until the previous winner comes forward within five (5) minutes of being announced on-site.

- b. Entrants must be present at the respective Remote Events to enter and win but need not listen to the Station.
- c. Odds of winning a Prize depend on the number of eligible on-site entries received at the time of each random drawing.
- d. Decisions of Station management with respect to the Contest are final.

5. CONDITIONS

- a. The Station reserves the right to end any contest or amend these rules upon announcement on air and by publication at <u>www.925maxima.com</u>
- b. For website contests: By use of the Station's website and by entering this Contest, entrants agree to the Station's Terms of Service Agreement and to the use of Personal Information as stated in the Privacy Policy located at <u>www.925maxima.com</u>.
- c. Copies of the written Contest rules and a list of all winners are available during regular business hours at the main studio of the Station, 9721 Executive Center Drive N. Suite 200, Saint Petersburg, FL 33702, or by sending a self-addressed, stamped envelope to the Station.